SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Reengrossed House Bill No. 748 by Representative Domangue

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "56:10(B)(3)" delete the remainder of the line and insert a comma
- 3 "."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, at the end of line 12, change "two" to "three"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 14, after "seafood." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 15 and
- 8 insert:
- 9 "The proceeds One hundred fifty dollars of each such fee shall be used for the purposes described deposited into the Imported Seafood Safety Fund, created in R.S.
- 40:5.10.1 and the remainder shall be deposited into the Seafood Promotion and
- Marketing Fund as provided in R.S. 56:10(B)(3)(a)."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, delete line 16